IronOrbit Announces Strategic Affiliation with ACEC New York, Boosting Innovation in AEC Sector

Friday, April 26th, 2024 - IronOrbit, a leading provider of innovative cloud services, is thrilled to announce its official affiliation with the American Council of Engineering Companies of New York (ACEC New York). This affiliation marks a significant milestone in IronOrbit's commitment to supporting the architecture, engineering, and construction (AEC) industry with innovative technological solutions. This strategic partnership underscores IronOrbit's dedication to delivering specialized services that cater to the unique needs of the AEC sector, including GPU-accelerated cloud desktops and robust security measures.

As an ACEC New York affiliate member, IronOrbit is poised to contribute its extensive expertise and advanced technological solutions to the diverse community of engineering professionals within the chapter. This collaboration aligns with IronOrbit's mission to empower AEC firms by enhancing their productivity, efficiency, and security through its tailor-made cloud services.

IronOrbit's flagship service, the GPU-Accelerated INFINITY Workspaces, provides AEC firms with high-performance, scalable cloud desktops capable of seamlessly running the most demanding CAD, BIM, and design software. Combined with IronOrbit's fortified security framework and compliance standards, this ensures that AEC firms can work on their projects from anywhere, anytime, without compromising on speed, quality, or data security.

"IronOrbit is thrilled to become a member of ACEC New York, a distinguished organization that mirrors our dedication to innovation and excellence within the AEC industry," stated Kamron Naderkhani, Marketing Manager at IronOrbit. "We are confident that our partnership with ACEC New York will allow us to enhance and tailor our services to better meet the demands of the AEC sector."

About IronOrbit

IronOrbit, featured in Gartner's Magic Quadrant™ for Desktop as a Service (DaaS), offers cloud-based, GPU-accelerated desktops, strong cybersecurity protocols, and customized IT solutions. With over 25 years of experience providing technical solutions, IronOrbit prioritizes innovation, security, and performance to ensure its clients thrive in a digital and remote work environment.

For more information, visit www.ironorbit.com





